RESIDENTS OF THE HAMLET OF KUROKI TO BE CHARGED FOR THE 
REPAIRS TO THE HOLDING TANKS OF THE KUROKI WATER TREATMENT 

PLANT. 

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Sasman No. 336 in the Province of 
Saskatchewan enacts as follows: 

1. That all Kuroki Residents will be billed $125.00 (one hundred and twenty-
five dollars) on a single individually lot for the 2024 year to cover the 
expense cost of the repairs to the holding tanks at the Kuroki Water 
Treatment Plant. 

2. Bylaw Number 9-2023 is hereby repealed. 

This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of the final